
January 2022

Saturday, January 1 
HAPPY NEW YEAR!  Pray that many least-reached* people will find new life in Christ this year. 

Sunday, January 2 
Praise God that through a social media outreach, workers have begun thousands of conversations with Afghans 
interested in the gospel. Pray for wisdom in following up with those who respond.  
Monday, January 3 
Lift up two college students beginning internships in the Middle East this month. Ask the Lord to make them a 
blessing to long-term workers and to use their experience on the field to guide them regarding ministry after 
graduation. 
Tuesday, January 4 
Pray for wisdom for workers around the world as they follow up with those who heard about God’s Son at Christmas 
outreaches—some for the first time.  
Wednesday, January 5 
Praise God for providing a building for a professional development center workers are establishing in South Asia. 
Ask Him to use this endeavor to benefit the community and bring many into His family.  
Thursday, January 6 
As Christar mobilizers visit college campuses throughout this new semester, ask the Lord to use them to give many 
students a vision for their part in God’s purposes among the least-reached. 
Friday, January 7 
Thank God for providing local ministry partners for workers seeking to reach South Asians in the United Kingdom. 
Pray for unity and perseverance in serving together. 
Saturday, January 8 
Praise God for Middle Eastern believers who were trained by Christar workers and are now ministering among 
refugees and university students. Ask Him to use them to draw many to Jesus.  
Sunday, January 9 
Pray for wisdom and energy for workers serving in the Christar Mobilization Center U.S. as they make last-minute 
preparations for several training conferences taking place during the second half of January. 
Monday, January 10 
Today, Coming of Age Day in Japan, honors those who turned 20 during the past year. Pray that many of these 
young adults will hear the gospel in the year to come. 

Tuesday, January 11 
Thank the Lord for enabling students at the Life Resources Foundation in the Philippines to spend time in Muslim 
communities each week, sharing the gospel as opportunities arise. Pray that those who hear this good news will be 
drawn to it.  



Wednesday, January 12 
Praise God for providing a short-term team from the United States and a talented group of local storytellers to help 
workers in Albania create over 30 audio recordings of Bible stories in the Roma language. Pray that these stories will 
be powerful tools in the spread of the gospel.  

Thursday, January 13 
Lift up the 40-plus children who’ve been attending a Thursday night Bible club in the United States. Pray that these 
kids, most of whom are from the Middle East, will understand God’s love for them and trust Him with their lives.  

Friday, January 14 
Today many in South Asia celebrate Makar Sankranti, a harvest festival that’s considered one of the most auspicious 
days for Hindus. Pray for a great spiritual harvest in this region! 

Saturday, January 15 
Lift up workers moving to a new area of North Africa this spring with the long-term goal of planting a church there. 
Ask the Lord to provide teammates for them.  

Sunday, January 16 
Ask God to use workers as instruments of healing and eternal hope among Afghan refugees who have experienced 
great trauma. 

Monday, January 17 
Lift up those participating in New Personnel Orientation this week. Pray each will be encouraged and well-equipped 
to begin their journey toward long-term cross-cultural service. 

Tuesday, January 18 
Some Buddhists celebrate New Year’s today. Pray that many will find new life in Christ. 

Wednesday, January 19 
Pray for wisdom for workers in the United States as they disciple a group of believers from Central and South Asia. 

Thursday, January 20 
Lift up the short-term workers finishing pre-field training today. Pray each one will apply what they learned and 
effectively come alongside long-term Christar teams. 

Friday, January 21 
Pray for wisdom for the Church Partnership team as they seek to help local fellowships more effectively support 
cross-cultural workers as well as involve their entire congregations in the Great Commission.  

Saturday, January 22 
Ask the Lord to raise up spiritually mature leaders with hearts for reaching North Africans to serve in a church plant 
in France.  

Sunday, January 23 
Praise God for giving workers in South Asia natural opportunities to share the hope they have in Christ through the 
relationships they are building as they run a business in a least-reached community.  

Monday, January 24 
Pray for the Christar appointees participating in Pre-Departure Orientation this week, asking God to use this time to 
prepare them well for their first term of cross-cultural service. 

Tuesday, January 25 
Lift up workers in the Middle East preparing for a large outreach to a Persian Deaf community, praying they will 
have wisdom in planning ministry activities and preparing to lead a team of short-termers. 



Wednesday, January 26 
A worker in South Asia and a local believer have begun making recordings of Scripture in the local language. Pray 
that these audio resources will allow many, especially those who are illiterate, to hear and share God’s Word.  
Thursday, January 27 
Pray that women who receive trauma counseling offered through Arab Woman Today will encounter Jesus as the 
Prince of Peace. 
Friday, January 28 
Today new workers will join Christar! Praise God for calling His followers to serve Him among the least-reached. 

Saturday, January 29 
Lift up the dozens of Afghans who have listened to stories about Jesus, praying they will believe that He is God’s 
Son. 

Sunday, January 30 
Ask the Lord to raise up at least 100 daily prayer partners for each appointee preparing for long-term ministry. 
Monday, January 31 
As Spring Festival begins, ask God to give workers in the Far East opportunities to share the new life that’s found in 
Christ. 

*Least-reached: those without access to a church that preaches the gospel in their language and in a culturally relevant way 


